506596350 04/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6643154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEREMY FINISON	05/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.
Street Address:	1 ECOLAB PLACE
City:	SAINT PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17208314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000 Email: IP@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL J. LAVANWAY, JR. Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4000**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29805.285.USU1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. LAVANWAY, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. LaVanway, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=29805.285.USU1_Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=29805.285.USU1 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055847 FRAME: 0384 506596350

ANNE ANTONIO

WITER AS I Learn Fronce, made certain new and used from March myrrovements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on March 2015 Which is emitted TXXXII CONTACTOR WITER INVESTIGATION AND A

AND WHEREAS Levis (SA be, a corporation organized and econographed and complete and place of business in a Levis of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business in a Levis Place. Said Paul, Minnesons SHU, hereinafter Assigned its desarrate of executing the entire right title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Pagent to be obtained therein.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the international Convention, and all Letters Patent of all countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the oforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesist, we do berefy agree that we and our executors and regal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other restruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavite, assignments and other documents and will communicate to said Assignee. Its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will tearly in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more efficiently in secure to and each in said Assignee. Its successors or assigns the online right into and interest to and to the

PATENT REEL: 055847 FRAME: 0385

improvements, inventions, applications, Leners Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages bereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be

AND, furthermore we coverage and agree with said Assigned its account and property that no assignment, grant, more age, it ense or other agreement affecting the national property become conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as less than a conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as less than a conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as less than a conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as less than a conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as less than a conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as less than a conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as less than a conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as less than a conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as less than a conveyed has been made to other a conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as less than a conveyed has been made to other and the conveyed has been made to other a convey

expressed in provinced by the	
	Date
Jeremy Plaison	
6840 Pilot Visio Sires	
Rural Hall, NC 27045	
57.78 OF	
COUNTY OF ELECTRICAL	
Substituted material substitute me Material Adultura (1998)	
Carried Land	
A CHARLES OF THE PARTY OF THE P	
Witnessed by	Witness of the
Pell Name:	See

PATENT REEL: 055847 FRAME: 0386